NOTICE

The Sumter County Board of Commissioners does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be
held at the Sumter County Courthouse - Board of Commissioner's Meeting Room on July 22, 2014 at 6:00 p.m. and

pursuant to the requirements of 0.C.G.A Section 48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation of the
current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2014 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

UNINCORPORATED & INCORPORATED

Andersonville, DeSoto, l.eslie, Plains

[Reai & Personal

IMotor Vehicles

JMmobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment

Gross Digest

Less M& O Exemptions

Net M & O Digest

Grant Value

State Forest Land Assistance

Adjusted Net M&O Digest

2009

2012

2013

Gross M&O Millage

Less Rollbacks

Net M&0O Millage

11.780

11.787

13.225

13.225

Net Taxes Levied

$5,317,747

$5,285,153

$5,279,821

$6,038,830

$6,059,640

INCORPORATED -

City of Americus Only*

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Maobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment

Gross Digest

L.ess M& O Exemptions

INet M & O Digest

State Forest Land Assistance

2009

307,436,650

2012

298 379 072 299,783 92 299 432 42 298 192 83 292 983,315

e?

Grant Value

Adjusted Net M&O Digest

Gross M&QO Millage

Less Rollbacks

Less SDS Roilback 34 ; 0.340]

Net M&O Millage 11.449 11.447 11.447 11.447 12.957 13.035

Net Taxes Levied $3,353,421 $3,286,359 $3,312,696 $3,293,898 $3,688,100 $3,648,697
TOTAL COUNTY 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Total County Value 743,939,568 737,683,158 737,782,533 738,056,640 742,035,613 738,111,218

Total County Taxes Levied 8,671, 168 $8,598,811 $8,5697,849 $8,573,719 $9,736,930 $9,708,337

Net Taxes § Increase ‘ " -§72,357 -$963 -$24,130 $1,163,211 -$28,593

Net Taxes % Increase -0.83% -0.01% -0.28% 13.57% -0.29%

http:/Awww . etax.dor.ga.gov/ptd/download/index.aspx



